



Info sheet:

The Interest Council for Schlaatz

The work of the Interest Council is legitimised by a resolution of the City Council.

Composition

The Interest Council is an open group of local residents. Anyone who would like to join is very welcome.

Tasks

The Interest Council

- meets once a month for a public meeting
- contributes its own ideas to the urban redesign of the neighbourhood
- holds discussions with residents and takes up their questions and concerns
- informs the relevant authorities in case of problems and helps to find solutions
- is the contact partner for the city administration, housing companies and everyone in the neighbourhood

The Interest Council contributes to a good social interaction and living in the district of Schlaatz and enables fast and unbureaucratic communication between residents on the one hand and the housing companies and the State Capital of Potsdam on the other.

Time required for participating

The work of the Interest Council starts with the first meeting in February 2024. 10 meetings are held each year. Each meeting lasts around 2 hours. A certain amount of time must be invested for attending the meetings, for example for reading the minutes or the agenda.

Supporting the interest representatives in their work

- The Interest Council is supported in their work by the PlanLabor and the Neighbourhood Management. The meetings are professionally chaired.
- The participation in the Interest Council is on a voluntary basis.

"We make Schlaatz"

You can find more information on the plans for the district of Schlaatz on the website https://wir-machen-schlaatz.de/masterplan-und-co/.

Information in other languages is available here:

